VOLUNTARY STATEMENT FORM

CR #	Date 8/3/18 Page No
Name GIFG TAYLOR	DOB
Address, City, Zip	Ollar Co. 8
Mailing Address	w, Co 80435 80435
Phoné No	
- IT WAS A NORMAL CAY	DNG 6-8 MPH. THE SISTES
·	lows AND was no lower
	WAS COLLAPTING AS Mounts
	DING. AS THE BALLOON
	ULLO THE SASKES OWN
	FWASINA SACK COMPSO-
	AS THE BASKES TI PRED
	NO DUOTHER RASTERGE
4	e Him Forewal Him Hosp
INTO THE GRUND CA	ISME THE INJUNY.
!	
Pilo	+
•	•

55068

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT FORM

CR #	Date	Page No
Name Stephen Holcomb		DOB
Address, City, Zip		
Mailing Address		n 20 30
Phoné No.		
Oly balloon Came in to	Land. bumpe	d Twice typing a
Little Captain Exic Pulle	d top out of	hallown and when
ballonas came donn it p		
our passengers Linda Lost her		
Forward Landing on top o		
ghe to help their frien		
everyone Else got out of	()	
Joyce responsive and man	y first respon	ders grrived spickly
To help: they got her (Joyce Stapilized	1 and brought Chopper
to take her to hospital.		
hurt her Right Wrist. She		
her friend (sister I think) to		,
		,
	,	
chase i	chicle	
	4	
3 1, 7		
	The second secon	
		· ·
		n % %

55068

COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE



VOLUNTARY STATEMENT

(NOT UNDER ARREST)

11. 1	\circ 1	(NOT UNI	DER ARREST)			
I, Linda	Keida	, am not un	der arrest for, nor ar	m I being de	tained for any cr	riminal offenses
concerning the event	s I am about to make knowinal offenses regarding	own to CP	W	With	out being accuse	d of or ques-
tioned about any crin	ninal offenses regarding	the facts I am	about to state, I volu	inteer the fo	ollowing informa	tion of my own
free will, for whateve	er purposes it may serve	•				
Linda Re	ida				Complaint	
Name	211/4			_	Complaint	
	. 1	one		2	Witness	
Address	7		05-0.0			
Chariton	lowe	2	50049		Unsafe Conditi	ion
City	State		Zip	_		
Phone	Date of Birth		65		Other	
= 1 1		1 11 1	Age		, 1	
The baloon	hit the groun	d the	octoon bun	ped L	p tonel	red
down ago	nin, the balo	son Laye	ed for vard	15, str	aishten o	to up
asam. To	a pilot gnn	ounced	l that he	wonld	Lay the	baloob
down, As	this happens	ed 111	ers out ou	& the	top of 7	0411
which le	ell with he	2 hit	the ground	ad tri	the islit	- site
Jourse wa	s laying on 1	as right	+ site out	01-100	ed Lil	caldet
move due	to clar Poly	adin and	1 1 hodut	601	AT COM	is seach
	12 3 1011 1515	- The	1 112000	THE OF W	of cane	a preci,
		110				
3						
-						
						
8-11-07						
7.1	C.1.				• 27	
I have read each page	of this statement consist	ting of	page(s), each page o	of which bea	rs my signature, a	and corrections,
if any, bear my initia	ls, and I certify that the	facts contained	herein are true and	correct.		
Dated at_ 8431	PM, this	3rd	day of Augus	st		,20 78.
			_day or			_, 20
Witness_	Park R	Canyr #58	399			
		0				
-Witness						
1			Signature or perso	on giving void	mary statement	
Case Report #	Var. 110 Va					
	int #		0	i 6.	21 01 1	0 1/
Penalty Assessment	#		Park Area _ E	leben t	411 State	lova
			Page # of			APLE1302/2.5K/2013
						7.1 LE 1002/2.0N/2013

COLORADO PARKS WILDLIFE

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT



APLE1302/2.5K/2013

(NOT UNDER ARREST) _, am not under arrest for, nor am I being detained for any criminal offenses concerning the events I am about to make known to ______ Without being accused of or questioned about any criminal offenses regarding the facts I am about to state, I volunteer the following information of my own free will, for whatever purposes it may serve. FINKUTE Complaint Witness Address **Unsafe Condition** Other ___ I have read each page of this statement consisting of ___ page(s), each page of which bears my signature, and corrections, if any, bear my initials, and I certify that the facts contained herein are true and correct. AM PM, this_ Dated at day of _____ Witness Witness LISA FIVENCE Signature of person giving voluntary statement Case Report #_ Summons & Complaint #____ Penalty Assessment #____ Park Area ____ Page #____ of ___

Pg. 10f2

C O L O R A D O P A R K S WILDLIFE &



VOLUNTARY STATEMENT (NOT UNDER ARREST)

I. JASON S		not under arrest for nor am I being de	stained for any ariminal offenses
-)	I am about to make known to	not under arrest for, nor am I being de With	out being accused of or ques-
tioned about any crimi	inal offenses regarding the fact	s I am about to state, I volunteer the fo	ollowing information of my own
free will, for whatever	purposes it may serve.		8
	blooken	Tri trans a desire la co	Complaint
Name		rtae	
Address			Witness
FIRESTONE	2 CO	\$0504	Unsafe Condition
Ottv	Siale	Zip	Out
Phone	Date of Birth	Age	Other
On 08-03.	-18 at approx.	0630 I arrived	at assessed
location de	or scheduled b	alloon ride and	10 155UPS OF
		leering take-off	
as planned	and both pile	ts Faic + lerea go	we constant
isstruction o	turing the ent	ise dight	
Ac we does	sended for lond	ida both Eric + a	not remarked to
	Hons about whi		Soe we were
Tell told to	hold onto two	straps, uneel low	and brace
	e wall of the b		resking against
He ground	1 1 1 1 1	,	& busiket come
to rest lev	1 1	oon was declatin	
		to de Flate and as	sket was on the
ground Enil		tinually gove isstru	chions and prepare
its as best to	hey could The	and the second second	t's side as Enic
+ Greg said	it would As i		F's side passencer
Linda dell de	on her over one	in the top of passeng	er Joyce dragging
Souce Long the	e businet. It appe	oned Linda landed on	top of Joyce as
They both so	Il out Toyce wa	a become labored or	e, but her cordition
book by ext	y and breather	a become labored or	d agonal. As
ME STERMEN	5 deteriorated	Frould not Lind	a pulse contid=
I have read each page of	of this statement consisting of _	page(s), each page of which bea	rs my signature, and corrections
if any, bear my initials	s, and I certify that the facts con	ntained herein are true and correct.	, games, and constants,
Dated at 10:37	AM PM, this 3	day of August	
Witness		2	
		-	
Witness		-	
Cosa Danget #		Signature of person giving volu	ntary statement
Case Report #	nt #		
	II #	Park Area	
		Page # of	
50 65 / BALLS		rage # oi	APLE1302/2.5K/2013

Pg 2 of 2

COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT (NOT UNDER ARREST)

I, Jason Schle	nler, am	not under arrest for, nor am I	being de	etained for any criminal offenses
concerning the events I a	m about to make known to		With	out being accused of or ques- ollowing information of my own
tioned about any crimina	l offenses regarding the fact	s I am about to state, I volunte	er the fo	ollowing information of my own
free will, for whatever pu	irposes it may serve.			
See na. 1				Complaint
Name			_	Complaint
			Ê	Witness
Address			7	Withess
				Unsafe Condition
City	State	Zip		
				Other
Phone	Date of Birth	Age		
Continuation:	I immediatel	began CPR o	nd	gave approximatel
12 sets of 3	D commessions		ntil	me was Heather
took over "	murescions and		reat	toe was continued
with another		1 1 1 1	ond	Langett Distance
More 3A LA Ur	miquete scocess		700	12 Val 130 Verilag
with contin		ver 1	0 ma	
1001/1/ 10000		surger this p	POCE.	
[10 Sil s	1. 1.1 0 1 2	and took over		ramedics continued
CPIC UMMI A	light for live	assived and to	NO 50	orked Toyce to
\$ 10001 405pp	rale			
4. 1	1			
This conclu	les me involu	ement.		
	→			
			_	
	Y The second second			
I have read each page of t	his statement consisting of	() -1 - (1	E - 1840	
if any hear my initials a	nd I certify that the facts ac-	page(s), each page of what true and corrections are true and corrections.	nich bea	rs my signature, and corrections,
ii any, ocai my mitiais, a	nd I certify that the facts con	itained nerein are true and cor	rect.	
Dated at 10:37	PM, this	day of	c ces	7 20 18
)	, 20
Witness				
		_		
Witness				
		Signature of person gi	iving volu	ntary statement
Case Report #				
Summons & Complaint #	#			
Penalty Assessment #	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Park Area		
		Page # of		
		- "So " OI		APLE1302/2.5K/2013

COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE



VOLUNTARY STATEMENT

(NOT UNDER ARREST)

concerning the events I am about to make known to tioned about any criminal offenses regarding the facts I free will, for whatever purposes it may serve.	Wit	detained for any criminal offenses hout being accused of or ques- following information of my own
Heather Schlenker		Complaint
Address	7	Witness
Firestone CO	80504	Unsafe Condition
Phone Date of Birth	34 C	Other
the flood was very smooth the landing site, the pilots (Erick was as passengers needed to be that we needed to be been 3 that we needed to have position in the basket 3 to 16 pounced off the ground twice of the basket was resting the peads-up 3 kept re-iterat a heads-up 3 kept re-iterat when position with her. Linda appearance out with her. Linda appearance of the left. Due to the position of the left of the basket of the linds of the lands. Toyce's condition star	Rides. The balloon is uneventful. Prior is Great went over the and in a she balloon came had bor this as the basket tipped from where we needed to be on to oring of Joyce in making of the basket tipped from the basket to be on to oring of Joyce in making of Joyce in the basket to be a she was the could feel us touching the could feel us touching the to her the could feel us touching the to her the could feel us touching the to her the the the touch to her the the the the touch to her the the the touch to her the	of the positioning that ed numerous times with our knees slightly maintain a lower the front. The basket came to a rest. The basket own 3 the basket to be in the basket orward, the lady in the basket 3 pulled of Jace 3 then rolled by training 3 experience is injured. My husband is injured. My husband is an injury to her etwais an injury to her etwais in her, which she sinde legs, arms, or lossen. She stopped
I have read each page of this statement consisting of if any, bear my initials, and I certify that the facts contain	ned herein are true and correct.	ars my signature, and corrections,
Dated at 1032 PM, this 3 nd	day of August	, 20 18.
Witness		110
Witness		
	Signature of person giving vol	ntary statement
Case Report #		,
Summons & Complaint # Penalty Assessment #	Park Area	
	Page # of	APLE1302/2.5K/2013

COLORADO STATE PARKS VOLUNTARY STATEMENT (NOT UNDER ARREST)

compounding the assents I am about to make known to	nder arrest for, nor am I being detained for any criminal offenses . Without being rding the facts I am about to state, I volunteer the following may serve.
Heather Schlenker	Complaint
Name	Witness
Address Firestone CD	80504 Unsafe Condition
City	Zip Other
Phone Date of Birth Date of Birth	reased weakened 3 eventually stooped
CPR vols started by my	husband with breaths done by wer compressions with my husband
placed by the volunteer ti	ontinued this until the AED was
3 let the fire personnel 3	paramedics take over.
Then, Flight for Lite a	urrived & transported Joyce.
I have read each page of this statement consisting of	page(s), each page of which bears my signature, and corrections,
Dated at 1032 PM, this 300	day ofAugust
	day or
Witness	
Witness	Signature of person giving voluntary statement
Case Report #	S. S
Summons & Complaint # Penalty Assessment #	Park Area

COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE



VOLUNTARY STATEMENT

76 4 16 - 1 41 - 1 7 7 11	er arrest for nor am I being de	tained for any criminal offenses
concerning the events I am about to make known to tioned about any criminal offenses regarding the facts I am al free will, for whatever purposes it may serve.	bout to state, I volunteer the fo	llowing information of my own
The win, for whatever purposes it may serve.		
Name Name		Complaint
TVGIT	Þ	Witness
Address		VV Itiless
City State	Zip	Unsafe Condition
	64	Other
Phone Date of Birth	Age	1 1 1 1
landing was instructed to h	old on + bend	knees and face
the front. We all did as	instructed	Cin my basket
But was very very ruff a	nd Kinda & Ja	yee fell out
- Just head first and a	inda landed	on top of her
- fregce wee our		, ,
MORE DO		
	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
I have read each page of this statement consisting of page 1.	age(s), each page of which bear	rs my signature, and corrections,
if any, bear my initials, and I certify that the facts contained h	nerein are true and correct.	*
Dated at 10:10 AM PM, this 38	day of Changest	, 20_/8
0 1 7 1500	- The state of the	, = ,
Witness_ 1914 large #5879		0
Witness_		
)	Signature of person giving volu	ntary statement
Case Report #		
Summons & Complaint #	D 1.4	
Penalty Assessment #	Park Area	
	Page # of	APLE1302/2.5K/2013

COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE



VOLUNTARY STATEMENT (NOT UNDER ARREST)

I, LIBBEL KIGGO	J an	n not under arrest for, nor	am I being detained for	any criminal offenses
concerning the events I	am about to make known to al offenses regarding the fac		Without being	accused of or ques-
tioned about any crimina	al offenses regarding the fac	ets I am about to state, I vo	lunteer the following is	nformation of my own
free will, for whatever p	1			
Kyssell K	166AN		Comple	:
Name			☐ Compla	int
			Witness	
Address		0	writiess	
DALLAS	/×	15287	☐ Unsafe	Condition
0"		Zip		
		57	Other _	
Phone	Date of Birth	Age	11 1 0	1
BALOON PLIDE	ON RG- 3, 2018	THROUGH Cold	2000 At AIR BO	LON RIDES
CREW PREPARED C	US FOR CAMPING.	Bancto 3 TM+5,	BALLOW CANOR	
+ Put BOSKET ON	V 175 S108. 1	STAYED IN B BAS		Seano HALD
(R) SHOUGHT	18 SOLF, NOSE	15 SAF. DE		ROMS FILSE
()	A /	WAS SEIGHBUN INJ	20101	NE WAS PLANES
	THER POSSUBBLE			And A Line of the Control of the Con
JAMOSKO TVOO O	ine - I reserve one	GAINE OVALUITORS	FIRST TO KESPON	10
-				
1				
			- Address	
I have read each page of	this statement consisting of	maga(a) and man	-C-1:11	
if any hear my initials a	this statement consisting of _ and I certify that the facts co	page(s), each page	of which bears my sign	ature, and corrections,
Dated at/0/5	CAM, this 3	day ofKM60	57	.20/8
	2112	day of KMGU		, =====================================
Witness_	ravy rang	N#3819	1 / /	
-Witness				
C . D		Signature of pers	son giving voluntary stater	nent
Case Report #	"		W	
Summons & Complaint	#			
Penalty Assessment #		Park Area		
		Page # of		ADI E 1000 DEL 1010
				APLE1302/2.5K/2013

COLORADO PARKS & WILDLIFE





/11	NOT UNDER ARREST)
	om not under arrest for, nor am I being detained for any criminal offenses Without being accused of or quesacts I am about to state, I volunteer the following information of my own
Matever purposes it may serve.	
Name Liggan	Complaint
Augress	Witness
Oallas TX	Unsafe Condition
	40 □ Other
Phone Date of Birth	Age
1 1 1	o vough 2 hard bounces it & side, which turduction of on its front. I was cushing issenger Joyce was unresponsing her landing,
-	
I have read each page of this statement consisting of	page(s), each page of which bears my signature, and corrections,
in any, bear my initials, and I certify that the facts of	contained herein are true and correct.
Dated at 10?12 PM, this 3:	day of August , 20 18.
Witness Buch Pauge	#5899
Witness	
Case Penort #	Signature or person giving voluntary statement
Case Report # Summons & Complaint #	
Penalty Assessment #	Park Area
	Page # of

Lindberg Joshua

From: Sent:

Tuesday, August 14, 2018 10:39 AM

To: Lindberg Joshua **Subject:** Fw: Balloon Accident

From: Jason Schlenker <

Sent: Monday, August 13, 2018 4:56 PM

To: Proud, Bret (FAA)

Subject: Re: Balloon Accident

Bret,

It's really no problem at all I know how important it is to get the facts. To answer your question yes they told us to prepare ourselves by holding onto two points of contact which were ropes in this case and Eric and Greg pointed them out long before the landing. They also said to bend our knees just in case we impacted harder than usual (which we did not) and to get low in the basket and lean against the wall that would be tipping towards the ground. Yes they did indicate which wall to lean against and that the basket would tip in the direction the balloon deflates in and it was pretty clear what direction the wind was blowing and how it would carry the balloon as well as what direction the basket would tip. Eric and Greg even told us to get ready as the basket began to slowly tip. Eric and Greg went over these preparations for quite awhile prior to landing so I felt comfortable with what was going to happen and felt like I knew what to expect. In all honesty the landing of the basket itself, prior to deflating the balloon was better than I anticipated and I felt like I was informed about what would happen when the balloon deflated.

Hopefully that answers your question and I apologize for the delay in getting back to you it has been a hectic couple of weeks. If you need any further clarification please don't hesitate to ask.

Jason

Sent using my thumbs

On Aug 9, 2018, at 8:07 AM, "

> wrote:

Sgt. Schlenker, Thank you for assisting us with this investigation. I have a question about the statement you gave the Parks and Wildlife Officer. In the statement you said that they "gave instructions about what to be prepared for". How did they prepare you? What did they say? You said they told you to "hold on to two straps, kneel low and brace against the wall of the basket that will be resting against the ground". Did they specify which direction that would be?

Bret Proud
Aviation Safety Inspector
Denver Flight Standards District Office